
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
38 
08 
49 
3 

33 
117 
46 
7 
9 

13 

Name 
Jim Mali 
John Manfroy 
Chris Vian 
Eddy Chan 
Nevin Spieker 
Julian Kift 
Frank Russell 
Rodney A Simmons
Ross  Wolf 

Kevin Mitz 

Class 
FA 
P1 
P1 
P1 
FA3 
FA 
FX 
FM 
FA 

P1 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
1 

Best Tm 
1:22.866 
1:22.748 
1:26.738 
1:26.388 
1:29.196 
1:31.885 
1:32.229 
1:33.057 

Make 
Swift 014 
Dauntless-Stohr P07d
Elan DP02 
Stohr WF1 
Pro Formula Mazda 
Swift Atlantic 008 
Formula Speed 2.0 
Mazda Formula Mazda
Pro Formula Mazda 

Stohr WF1 

Hometown 
Morgan Hill CA 
San Jose CA 
Auburn CA 
Millbrae CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Reno NV 
Hollister CA 
Oakland CA 
Sammamish WA 

Campbell CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
NWST 

SFR 

Member_ID
201092 
388822 
624382 
670996 
548125 
373208 
466034 
177397 
252460 

242014_1 

Sponsor 
Bojali Consulting 
Kevin Mitz Motorsports/Dauntless-Stohr Race Cars
V² Autosports/Laurel/Margraf Racing

Rev Limit Racing 
KT Machine Werks 

Kevin Mitz Motorsports/Dauntless-Stohr/ Jongbloed/Georgd Dean Racing Engines

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 29:41.706 

Printed: 9/15/2024 2:42:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Paul Helberg 

Sanction: 24-R-61899 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

32.432 

Avg. Speed 

85.917 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.748 

Best Speed 

97.365 

Best Lap by 

08 - John Manfroy 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 13-14 

Group 1/2~FA,FM,FX,P1,P2,ASR,FE2,FA2,FA3 

Race 2~Official 

Race started at 13:32:05 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

9/15/2024 13:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
2 
4 
5 
3 
3 
3 
1 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
4 

199 
48 
69 
99 
19 
77 
82 
20 
7 
2 

95 
127 
72 
73 
12 
61 
25 
21 
76 
81 
88 

161 
02 

3 
06 
27 

Name 
Andy Kwitowski 
Dan Aspesi 
Skip Rebozzi 
Lars Mapstead 
Mark Kibort 
Rennick Palley 
Wilson Powell 
Bob Murillo 
Alistair Belton 
Sal Molinare 
Bill Pryor 
Ethan Lampe 
Jared Korth 
Michael Neumeyer 
Gary Ludlum 
Jan Sussman 
Patrick Drinkwine 
Bryce Johnson 
Thomas Mak 
Robert Luster 
Behram Soonawala 
Taz Harvey 
Ryan Carl 
Jerry Kroll 

Ryan Spencer 
Anthony Bonino 
Richard Pryor 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
T1 
ITE 
T3 
ITE 
MC 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
MC 
T3 
SMX 
SMX 
T3 
MC 
ITE 
GT3 
ITE 
EM1 

EP 
AS 
MC 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
12 
7 
5 

Best Tm 
1:30.980 
1:30.853 
1:32.649 
1:34.605 
1:38.015 
1:32.549 
1:38.229 
1:42.791 
1:43.376 
1:35.868 
1:41.562 
1:40.660 
1:41.448 
1:41.435 
1:43.590 
1:43.860 
1:43.635 
1:43.192 
1:43.733 
1:45.469 
1:44.293 
1:37.695 
1:39.282 
1:36.133 

Make 
Chevrolet TA2 Camero 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
BMW M3 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Porsche 928S 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
BMW M3 
Porsche 911 Carrera 
Porsche Boxster 
Ford Mustang GT 
Chevrolet CAMARO Z28 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Porsche Boxster S 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX5 
Porsche Boxster 
Pontiac Firebird 
Porsche 911 
Honda Civic TCR 
Mazda RX7 
Tesla Model3 

BMW Z3 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Hometown 
Morgan Hill CA 
North Hollywood CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Aptos CA 
Saratoga CA 
Newport Beach CA 
Danville CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Austin TX 
Pleasanton CA 
Phoenix AZ 
Hollister CA 
Clovis CA 
San Mateo CA 
Seaside CA 
Venice CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Carmel CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Danville CA 
Aptos CA 
Vancouver BC 

San Luis Obispo CA 
Incline Village NV 
Carmel CA 

Club 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
LnSt 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
655371 

354698 
402635 
287966 
711956 
338274 
283058 
673428 
541643 
639975 
426895 
675789 
365843 
648805 

690528 
654878 
400620 
324482_1 
280022 
494856 
307050 
384912 

716948 
427325 
520180 

Sponsor 

Legendary Speed/ bitcoininterest.io 

Rothsport 

Specfab Racing/Cortex Racing/Dig Motorsports/Specialty Fabrication/ADTEK Inc 
Newton Bros Tire Service/ Seaside 

Lesher Motorsports/Mid Valley Financial 

Natale’s auto service center 
LOL 

Haag Performance 
Spark Investments Inc 
My Wife 
FreeM USA Racewear 
Harvey Auto Group 

Jevitty Life Science/Speed-Fanatics 

Newton Bros Tire Service/ Seaside 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:30:33.526 
New Track Record (1:36.133) for EM1 by Jerry Kroll. 
New Track Record (1:41.390) for SMX by Ethan Lampe. 
New Track Record (1:40.660) for SMX by Ethan Lampe. 

Printed: 9/15/2024 5:32:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Paul Helberg 

Sanction: 24-R-61899 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.292 

Avg. Speed 

79.095 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.853 

Best Speed 

88.680 

Best Lap by 

199 - Dan Aspesi 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 13-14 

Group 3~ITE,GT1/2/3,SP,EP,T1/2/3,SMX,AS 

Race 2~Official 

Race started at 15:33:19 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

9/15/2024 15:35 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
2 
4 
5 
3 
3 
3 
1 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
4 

199 
48 
69 
99 
19 
77 
82 
20 
7 
2 

95 
127 
72 
73 
12 
61 
25 
21 
76 
81 
88 

161 
02 

3 
06 
27 

Name 
Andy Kwitowski 
Dan Aspesi 
Skip Rebozzi 
Lars Mapstead 
Mark Kibort 
Rennick Palley 
Wilson Powell 
Bob Murillo 
Alistair Belton 
Sal Molinare 
Bill Pryor 
Ethan Lampe 
Jared Korth 
Michael Neumeyer 
Gary Ludlum 
Jan Sussman 
Patrick Drinkwine 
Bryce Johnson 
Thomas Mak 
Robert Luster 
Behram Soonawala
Taz Harvey 
Ryan Carl 
Jerry Kroll 

Ryan Spencer 
Anthony Bonino 
Richard Pryor 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
T1 
ITE 
T3 
ITE 
MC 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
MC 
T3 
SMX 
SMX 
T3 
MC 
ITE 
GT3 
ITE 
EM1 

EP 
AS 
MC 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
12 
7 
5 

Best Tm 
1:30.980 
1:30.853 
1:32.649 
1:34.605 
1:38.015 
1:32.549 
1:38.229 
1:42.791 
1:43.376 
1:35.868 
1:41.562 
1:40.660 
1:41.448 
1:41.435 
1:43.590 
1:43.860 
1:43.635 
1:43.192 
1:43.733 
1:45.469 
1:44.293 
1:37.695 
1:39.282 
1:36.133 

Make 
Chevrolet TA2 Camero
Porsche GT3 Cup 
BMW M3 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Porsche 928S 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
BMW M3 
Porsche 911 Carrera 
Porsche Boxster 
Ford Mustang GT 
Chevrolet CAMARO Z28
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Porsche Boxster S 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX5 
Porsche Boxster 
Pontiac Firebird 
Porsche 911 
Honda Civic TCR 
Mazda RX7 
Tesla Model3 

BMW Z3 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro Z28

Hometown 
Morgan Hill CA 
North Hollywood CA
Morgan Hill CA 
Aptos CA 
Saratoga CA 
Newport Beach CA
Danville CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Austin TX 
Pleasanton CA 
Phoenix AZ 
Hollister CA 
Clovis CA 
San Mateo CA 
Seaside CA 
Venice CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Carmel CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Danville CA 
Aptos CA 
Vancouver BC 

San Luis Obispo CA
Incline Village NV 
Carmel CA 

Club 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
LnSt 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID
655371 

354698 
402635 
287966 
711956 
338274 
283058 
673428 
541643 
639975 
426895 
675789 
365843 
648805 

690528 
654878 
400620 
324482_1 
280022 
494856 
307050 
384912 

716948 
427325 
520180 

Sponsor 

Legendary Speed/ bitcoininterest.io

Rothsport 

Specfab Racing/Cortex Racing/Dig Motorsports/Specialty Fabrication/ADTEK Inc
Newton Bros Tire Service/ Seaside

Lesher Motorsports/Mid Valley Financial

Natale’s auto service center
LOL 

Haag Performance 
Spark Investments Inc 
My Wife 
FreeM USA Racewear 
Harvey Auto Group 

Jevitty Life Science/Speed-Fanatics

Newton Bros Tire Service/ Seaside

Sorted on Laps

Sound Advisory: Car# 20 
New Track Record (1:41.562) for MC by Bill Pryor. 
Sound Jeopardy: Car# 99 
Car #19-CSA-3 finish pos penalty-Pass under double yellow per GCR 6.1.1.B-2 race weekend probation 

Printed: 9/15/2024 5:32:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Paul Helberg 

Sanction: 24-R-61899 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.292 

Avg. Speed 

79.095 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.853 

Best Speed 

88.680 

Best Lap by 

199 - Dan Aspesi 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 13-14 

Group 3~ITE,GT1/2/3,SP,EP,T1/2/3,SMX,AS 

Race 2~Official 

Race started at 15:33:19 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

9/15/2024 15:35 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
1 
5 
6 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
80 
29 
5 

27 
09 
2 

48 
05 
03 

133 
95 

9 
81 
33 
12 
62 
22 

Name 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Ricky Simpson 
Steven Simpson 
Stewart Paterson 
Jim Bryant 
Edward Guenther 
Eric Poulsen 
Bill O'Connor 
Wayne Smith 
Chris Poncin 
James Lepetich 

Joseph Hopkins 
Daniel Wise 
Richard Hybels 
Greg Hoff 
Mike Callas 
Brent J. Milner 

Class 
FC 
FFT 
FFT 
FFT 
FC 
FFT 
FF 
FFT 
FFT 
FST 
FST 

FF 
CF 
FF 
FFT 
FFT 
FV 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
8 
4 

Best Tm 
1:33.598 
1:34.808 
1:35.047 
1:35.257 
1:34.417 
1:37.372 
1:37.359 
1:40.661 
1:41.349 
1:50.409 
1:48.572 

Make 
Van Dieman DP 08 
Swift DB1 
Swift Db1 swift 
Swift DB6 
Van Diemen RF 2000 
Swift DB - 3 
Piper DL7-Honda 
Swift DB1 
Swift DB-6 
Volkswagen Crusader 
Gazelle 

Van Diemen RF02 
Crossle 25F 
Swift DB6 
Titan Mk6 
Swift DB1 
M4 Mysterian 

Hometown 
Fresno CA 
Apple Valley CA 
Apple Valley CA 
Fallbrook CA 
Phoenix AZ 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Clovis CA 
Phoenix AZ 
Santa Ana CA 
Penryn CA 
Cupertino CA 

Oakland CA 
Benicia CA 
Vallejo CA 
Oakland CA 
North Hills CA 
Salinas CA 

Club 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
AZ 
AZ 
CSCC 
AZ 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

Member_ID 
378566 
708809 
708813 
311666_0 
178778 
95142 
527187 
673759 
195705_1 
543366 
76999 

384555 
336409_1 
250175 
437964 
519501 
191431 

Sponsor 
Cleveland Infant Care 
Absolut Roofing/Crow Safety Gear/Ewald racing/Jayco industries 
Absolut Roofing jayco industry 

CSI Construction/Tig Tech 
Jacquelyn 

PORTER RACING/RICHARD HYBELS 
Scuderia Cowbell Volante! 
Horn DAQ Service 
John Cerini Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 30:30.050 
Sound Jeopardy: Car# 2, Car# 05, Car# 27, Car# 29, Car# 80 

Printed: 9/16/2024 1:01:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Paul Helberg 

Sanction: 24-R-61899 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.211 

Avg. Speed 

83.648 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.598 

Best Speed 

86.079 

Best Lap by 

80 - Jeffrey Pietz 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 13-14 

Group 4~FF,CF,FV,FST,F6,FC,FFT 

Race 2~Official Revised 

Race started at 16:11:49 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

9/15/2024 16:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
171 
170 
35 
71 
32 
44 

122 
77 
72 
25 
61 
36 
90 

100 
98 
47 

198 
74 

2 
06 
09 
27 
38 
92 

Name 
AP Miranda 
Tim Moser 
Josh Carroll 
David Holmes 
Greg Nester 
Patrick Howe 
Oli Thordarson 
Wilson Powell 
Michael Neumeyer 
Bryce Johnson 
Patrick Drinkwine 
Joseph Carl 
Matthew Wyatt 
Aravind Ramachandran 
Sayo Haraishi 
Louis Frizzell 
Gary Murph 
Anand Ramachandran 

Nolan Stinger 
Anthony Bonino 
Garrett Humphreys 
Keith Korth 
Carl Johnk 
David Humphreys 

Class 
SSC5 
SSC5 
SSC5 
SSC5 
SSC5 
SSC5 
SSC5 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
FP 
ITA 

ITS 
SMG 
ITA 
STL 
STL 
ITA 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
16 
16 
15 
12 

Best Tm 
1:36.934 
1:37.107 
1:37.081 
1:37.159 
1:38.610 
1:39.138 
1:39.250 
1:39.606 
1:42.949 
1:43.170 
1:44.352 
1:46.800 
1:46.639 
1:49.175 
1:53.542 
1:55.235 
2:02.110 
1:49.210 

Make 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda SMX 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Opel GT 
Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Rohnert Park CA 
Rohnert Park CA 
Danville CA 
CORONA CA 
Nipomo CA 
San Marcos CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
Danville CA 
San Mateo CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
San Francisco CA 
Cupertino CA 
West Hollywood CA 
Salinas CA 
Bellflower CA 
Pleasanton CA 

Los Gatos CA 
Incline Village NV 
Buellton CA 
Clovis CA 
Cardiff by the Sea CA 
Buellton CA 

Club 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SanD 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SanD 
CSCC 

Member_ID 
677386 
337061_1 
412725 
700308 
611117 
641397 
375061 
338274 
365843 
654878 
690528 
402223 
647230 
694910 
714576 
695324 
124025 
694860 

694191 
427325 
647259 
696513    
269100 
647252 

Sponsor 
Aviotti Racing 
Aviotti Racing 
Endsight 
Commercial Door Company 

Alvaka/Ransomware RESCUE/Trackspec/Attracktion 

Rusty’s Repair 
Yang Chen Commercial Real Estate/Larry Oka Racing 

Glenbrook Realty/J & A Racing Oil 
Lesher Motorsports 
Wife 

Humphreys Rain Gutters 

Charlotte 
A+Racing/Humphreys Rain Gutters 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 31:09.834 
New Track Record (1:36.934) for SSC5 by AP Miranda. 
Sound Advisory: Car# 171, Car# 35 

Printed: 9/15/2024 3:24:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Paul Helberg 

Sanction: 24-R-61899 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.959 

Avg. Speed 

81.868 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.934 

Best Speed 

83.116 

Best Lap by 

171 - AP Miranda 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 13-14 

Group 5~ITS/A/B/C/X/R,FP,HP,GTL,SMG,SSC5 

Race 2~Official 

Race started at 14:12:22 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

9/15/2024 14:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 

14 
15 
2 
3 

16 
17 
18 
19 
4 

20 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 
123 

8 
67 
22 
40 
5 

76 
21 
6 

27 
2 

65 
71 
86 
11 

116 
3 

18 
37 
13 
49 

111 
24 
59 
33 

55 

Name 
Vaughn Mishko 
Michael Woolley 
Sean O'Boyle 
Tim Weaver 
Greg Hoff 
Eric Fulkerson 
Eric Hand 
Paul Mantiply 
Joe Kou 
EJ Abed 
Lee Douglas 
Vince Balch 
Jerry Aplass 
Edward Rorer 
Sean Saint 
Michael Moshay 
Jacob  Woolley 
John Sollner 
Dean Crowe 
Nevin Spieker 
Chris Strand 
James Schubert 
David Wright 
Thomas Kopitnik 
Erich Woolley 

Sam Bhaumik 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRFH 

SRF3 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
7 

Best Tm 
1:36.521 
1:36.469 
1:36.882 
1:37.049 
1:36.878 
1:37.195 
1:38.084 
1:38.224 
1:38.146 
1:38.226 
1:38.275 
1:38.753 
1:38.741 
1:38.967 
1:38.305 
1:39.759 
1:39.718 
1:39.514 
1:40.683 
1:39.964 
1:40.554 
1:41.384 
1:42.777 
1:49.434 
1:40.674 

Make 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Hometown 
Sylvan Lake MI 
Newcastle CA 
San Francisco CA 
Carmel CA 
Oakland CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Jose CA 
Columbia CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Mountain View CA 
Portland OR 
San Diego CA 
Newcastle CA 
Sausalito CA 
SAN DIEGO CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Newcastle CA 
Sonoma CA 
La Selva Beach CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Morongo Valley CA 
Sedona AZ 
Roseville CA 
Casper WY 
Newcastle CA 

San Mateo CA 

Club 
CFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
AZ 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_ID 
727357 
497355 
276755 
285957 
437964 
528732 
545935 
670923 
528297 
695378 
370148 
480108 
404463 
546495 
670863 
495925 
696278 
648504 
639565 
548125 
625840 
133192 
210244 
544921 
547685 

286954 

Sponsor 
Bulldog Motorsports 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 

John Cerini/Cornerstoneberkeley 
Golden State Orthopedics / Competition Autowerks 

Bramble Hill Farms 
Golden State Orthopedics/Competition Autowerks 

LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia MS 
MBI Racing 
Burrell Consulting Group Inc 

AccelRaceTek 
MBI - Maximum Attack Racing 

Sollner and Sons Racing 

Spieker Investments 
East Anglia Motorsports 

CSR Performance 
TAG AVIATION/DARK STAR RANCH 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 30:50.477 
Sound Advisory: Car# 37 
Sound Jeopardy: Car# 59 

Printed: 9/15/2024 4:04:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Paul Helberg 

Sanction: 24-R-61899 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.375 

Avg. Speed 

82.724 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.469 

Best Speed 

83.517 

Best Lap by 

8 - Michael Woolley 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 13-14 

Group 6~SRF,SRF3,SRFH 

Race 2~Official 

Race started at 14:52:56 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

9/15/2024 14:55 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
2 
3 

10 
11 
3 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
36 
37 
25 
11 
90 
97 
32 
03 

100 
147 
74 

101 
54 
38 
57 
98 
41 
15 

51 
92 
09 
80 
12 
77 

Name 
Joseph Carl 
Jeremy Rutter 
Thomas Bellemin 
Tim Wright 
Matthew Wyatt 
Daniel Kulas 
Scott Story 
Leeson Grant 
Aravind Ramachandran 
David Martel 
Anand Ramachandran 
Zeyu Zhao 
Lawrence Murdter 
Carl Johnk 
David McCoy 
Sayo Haraishi 
David Samuel 
Louis Frizzell 

Eric Fulkerson 
David Humphreys 
Garrett Humphreys 
Andrew Wozencroft 
Vaughn Mishko 
Curtis Zhi 

Class 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 

SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
1 

Best Tm 
1:46.465 
1:47.324 
1:47.200 
1:47.038 
1:46.666 
1:47.392 
1:47.268 
1:49.189 
1:49.978 
1:49.556 
1:49.042 
1:50.776 
1:51.014 
1:51.479 
1:52.144 
1:51.639 
1:59.831 
2:03.551 

Make 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Santa Cruz CA 
Sherman Oaks CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
San Ramon CA 
Cupertino CA 
San Jose CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Cardiff by the Sea CA 
Modesto CA 
West Hollywood CA 
Fresno CA 
Salinas CA 

Walnut Creek CA 
Buellton CA 
Buellton CA 
San Jose CA 
Sylvan Lake MI 
Cupertino CA 

Club 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
CFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
402223 
344256 
694443 
278776 
647230 
483501 
624903 
404684 
694910 
529373 
694860 
696650 
436659 
269100 
655391 
714576 
501035 
695324 

528732 
647252 
647259 
545967 
727357 
618257 

Sponsor 
Rusty’s Repair 
RP Performance 
Larry Oka Racing 
Cerini Motorsports 
Yang Chen Commercial Real Estate/Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka 

Competition Autowerks 

Charlotte 

Glenbrook Realty/J & A Racing Oil 
Larry Oka Racing 
Lesher Motorsports 

Muir Orthopedic Specialists / Competition Autowerks 
A+Racing/Humphreys Rain Gutters 
Humphreys Rain Gutters 
Wozencroft Engineering 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 29:43.390 
Sound Advisory: Car #57 

Printed: 9/15/2024 2:05:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring~Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward~Paul Helberg 

Sanction: 24-R-61899 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.057 

Avg. Speed 

67.765 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.465 

Best Speed 

75.676 

Best Lap by 

36 - Joseph Carl 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 13-14 

Group 7~SM,SMT,SSM 

Race 2~Official 

Race started at 12:53:51 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

9/15/2024 12:55 
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